

## AI CERTs' Kara Flanagan Named Among 'Leading Women in AI' by THE AI SHOW @ ASU+GSV 2025

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, March 27, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AI CERTs™, a global provider of role-based certifications in artificial intelligence and blockchain, is proud to announce that Kara Flanagan, Head of Partnerships, has been recognized as one of THE AI SHOW @ ASU+GSV's 2025 Leading Women in AI. This honor celebrates more than 200 outstanding women advancing AI innovation in EdTech, research, and practice.

Flanagan was selected as an EdTech honoree, spotlighting her contributions to expanding access to AI and blockchain education through strategic partnerships and ecosystem collaboration.

"Kara is a driving force behind our mission to expand global access to AI and blockchain upskilling," said Russell Sarder, Chairman & CEO of AI CERTs™. "Her leadership and commitment to high-impact collaboration have helped position AI CERTs as a trusted resource for organizations

CO25 LEADING WOMEN IN AI

Kara Flanagan

Head of Partnerships,

AI CERTs

Kara Flanagan - Head of Partnerships, AI

looking to stay competitive in an Al-driven world. We're thrilled to see her receive this well-deserved recognition."

**CERTs** 

The recognition is part of a multi-day digital campaign leading up to THE AI SHOW @ ASU+GSV, taking place April 5–7, 2025, in San Diego, California. The event brings together global leaders shaping the future of AI in education, enterprise, and society.

"I'm honored to be recognized among so many inspiring women who are helping shape the future of AI," said Kara Flanagan. "At AI CERTs, we believe AI should be a tool for everyone - not just a select few - and I'm proud to work alongside partners who are making that vision real."

AI CERTs will also be participating in THE AI SHOW @ ASU+GSV as a Gold Sponsor, exhibiting at Booth B9 – HE Zone. Attendees are invited to visit the booth to explore how AI CERTs' role-based certifications are helping professionals and enterprises close the AI skills gap through hands-on, job-aligned training.

## About AI CERTs™

Headquartered in New York City, AI CERTs™ empowers professionals and organizations through role-based certifications in artificial intelligence and blockchain. Designed in alignment with ISO 17024:2012 standards, AI CERTs' programs combine real-world application, global relevance, and hands-on learning. With a growing network of global training partners and an expanding portfolio of certifications, AI CERTs is preparing today's workforce for tomorrow's digital economy.

Learn more at www.aicerts.ai

Chintan Dave AI CERTS +1 646-767-7883 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/797655207

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.